

February 21, 2014 Announcement 704

Claim Form Instructions Online for New CMS-1500 (02-12) and 2012 ADA Claim Forms

Claim form instructions for the new CMS-1500 (02-12) and 2012 American Dental Association (ADA) claim forms are now available on this website on the <u>Provider Billing Information</u> webpage. Please review the instructions and the field requirements.

Nevada Medicaid began accepting the CMS-1500 (02-12) claim form and the 2012 ADA claim form on January 2, 2014. A three-month dual-use period of the CMS-1500 (version 08/05) and the 2006 ADA forms and the new forms is in effect through March 31, 2014. Claims received by HP Enterprise Services on or after April 1, 2014, must be on the new CMS-1500 (02-12) and 2012 ADA claim forms. Effective April 1, 2014, the CMS-1500 (version 08/05) and the 2006 ADA will be returned to providers.